City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed D Mailed to:

I:I Faxed to: I:I Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
NEWS RELEASE 09/24/2025 0530 HRS TO 09/25/2025 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: D Paper Electronic ] Video Tape [ Audio Tape

Request Received by: JWHITCOMB 09/25/2025 0540
[date] [time]
Forwarded to:

Record reviewed by: (4{ W [dfaf? %‘/ rza [tg?fol

[date] ' [time]

Request completed by: JWHITCOMB 09/25/2025 0540
[date] [time]

I:lFaxing to:

I::lPersonal delivery

DE—mail to:

I___lRegular mail

Other: POSTED

I:lUnable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages
I___IUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request
DRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

I:]Paid in advance $ or,

Send payment to; NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
(Department name here)
PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Retention - 2yrs)
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Printed on September 25, 2025

CFS

NPD25-07213

NPD25-07214

NPD25-07216

NPD25-07217

NPD25-07218

NPD25-07219

NPD25-07220

NPD25-07221

NPD25-07223

NPD25-07225

NPD25-07226

NPD25-07227

NPD25-07228

NPD25-07229

NPD25-07230

NPD25-07231

NPD25-07232

NPD25-07233

NPD25-07236

Date/Time

09/24/25 05:49:23

09/24/25 08:05:29

09/24/25 09:25:54

09/24/25 09:44.56

09/24/25 09:50:04

09/24/25 09:57:35

09/24/25 10:11:05

09/24/25 10:14:11

09/24/25 13:37:00

00/24/25 15:12:32

09/24/25 16:27:06

09/24/25 16:47:41

09/24/25 17:01:45

09/24/25 17:06:00

09/24/25 17:33:37

09/24/25 17:48:47

09/24/25 18:11:18

09/24/25 18:17:39

09/24/25 19:25:12

Street

SCOTT ST

W RIVERVIEW AV

N PERRY ST

N PERRY ST

N PERRY ST

E FRONT ST

BRADFORD AV

N PERRY ST

FILMORE ST

GLENWOOD AV

CORD 12

E MAUMEE AVE

E RIVERVIEW AVE

E MAUMEE AVE

MICHIGAN AV

SCOTT ST

HIGH ST

WOOD DR

Call Type

ANIMAL

TRESPASSING;
TRAFFIC STOP

COURT
APPEARANCE

COURT
APPEARANCE

COURT
APPEARANCE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRESPASSING

COURT
APPEARANCE

CHECK PTL

FOLLOW UP

FOLLOW UP

TRAFFIC STOP

UNLOCK

MISC INFO

TRAFFIC STOP;
SEARCH CONSENT

ASSIST, GENERAL

FOLLOW UP

ANIMAL

MISC INFO

Call Details

UNABLE TO LOCATE

WARNING ISSUED

WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED

PENDING

NOT HOME

WARNED FOR IMPROPER TURNS

HERBERT NETTLES 31YO OF DETRIOT
CITED FOR DUS AND RED LIGHT AND
TAMERA MENDOZA 34YO OF NAPOLEON
CITED FOR WRONGFUL ENTRUSTMENT

WARNED FOR DOG ON THE LOOSE
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CFS

NPD25-07237

NPD25-07238

NPD25-07240

NPD25-07241

NPD25-07242

NPD25-07243

NPD25-07244

NPD25-07245

NPD25-07246

NPD25-07247

NPD25-07248

NPD25-07249

NPD25-07250

NPD25-07251

Date/Time

09/24/25 19:54:46

09/24/25 19:54.52

09/24/25 21:21:45

09/24/25 21:38:59

09/24/25 23.09:27

09/24/25 23:58:40

09/25/25 00:21:06

09/25/25 01:22:35

09/25/25 01:25:56

09/25/25 02:50:09

09/25/25 04.00:13

09/25/25 04:20:08

09/25/25 05:11:19

09/25/25 05:21:34

Total Records: 33

Street

OAKWOOD AV

OAKWOOD AV

W RIVERVIEW AV

SCOTT ST

PARK ST

INDEPENDENCE DR

SCOTT ST

OAKWOOD AV

INDEPENDENCE DR

E FRONT ST

GLENWOOD AV

GLEN ARBORS DR

W CLINTON ST

AMERICAN RD

Call Type

ASSIST, GENERAL

CHECK PTL

CHECK PTL

TRAFFIC STOP;
FORGERY,;
NARCOTICS;
RESISTING ARREST;
SEARCH CONSENT;
WARRANT

ASSIST, GENERAL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIS CONDUCT;
WARRANT

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

ASSIST, GENERAL

DIRECTED PATROL

TRAFFIC STOP

DIS CONDUCT

Call Details

UNABLE TO LOCATE

WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES, DANNY DUNBAR 26
YO OF TOLEDO ARRESTED FOR
OBSTRUCTION AND DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA, BRANDON WHALEN 28
YO OF HOLLAND ARRESTED FOR
OBSTRUCTION, DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
AND RESISTING ARREST

KEVIN MCCOY 43 YO OF DEFIANCE
ARRESTED ON DEFIANCE SO WARRANT,
TAKEN TO CCNO

HCSO

WARNING FOR TWO HEADLIGHTS REQ

WARNING ISSUED FOR DISORDERLY

Page 2 of 2



