City of Napoleon Public Records Request (Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed		
Faxed to:		Picked Up
Specific Record(s) requested: NEWS RELEASE 09/24/2025 0530 HRS TO 09/25/2025 0530 HR	S	
NO REDACTIONS		
Type of media requested: Paper Electronic	Video Tape	Audio Tape
Request Received by: JWHITCOMB	09/25/2025	0540
Forwarded to:	[date]	[time]
Record reviewed by: 4.2	[date] 25/25	[time] 0552
Request completed by: JWHITCOMB	[date] 09/25/2025 [date]	[time] 0540 [time]
Faxing to: Personal delivery E-mail to:		
Regular mail		
✓ Other: POSTED		
Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See	explanation on fol	llowing pages
Unable to comply, Record does not exist or information in	sufficient to proc	ess request
Record has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation	on following pag	ges
Cost of copies provided and mailing:		
Paid in advance \$ or,		
Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT		
(Department name here) PO Box 151 Napoleon, Ohio 43545		



Napoleon Police Department Chief Edward Legg

16 Oles soci dve OP O. In v 101

21 - 416 (100 40 y)

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on September 25, 2025

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-07213	09/24/25 05:49:23	SCOTT ST	ANIMAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE
NPD25-07214	09/24/25 08:05:29	W RIVERVIEW AV	TRESPASSING; TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED
NPD25-07216	09/24/25 09:25:54	N PERRY ST	COURT APPEARANCE	
NPD25-07217	09/24/25 09:44:56	N PERRY ST	COURT APPEARANCE	
NPD25-07218	09/24/25 09:50:04	N PERRY ST	COURT APPEARANCE	
NPD25-07219	09/24/25 09:57:35	E FRONT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED
NPD25-07220	09/24/25 10:11:05	BRADFORD AV	TRESPASSING	PENDING
NPD25-07221	09/24/25 10:14:11	N PERRY ST	COURT APPEARANCE	
NPD25-07223	09/24/25 13:37:00	FILMORE ST	CHECK PTL	
NPD25-07225	09/24/25 15:12:32	GLENWOOD AV	FOLLOW UP	
NPD25-07226	09/24/25 16:27:06	CO RD 12	FOLLOW UP	NOT HOME
NPD25-07227	09/24/25 16:47:41	E MAUMEE AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR IMPROPER TURNS
NPD25-07228	09/24/25 17:01:45	E RIVERVIEW AVE	UNLOCK	
NPD25-07229	09/24/25 17:06:00	E MAUMEE AVE	MISC INFO	
NPD25-07230	09/24/25 17:33:37		TRAFFIC STOP; SEARCH CONSENT	HERBERT NETTLES 31YO OF DETRIOT CITED FOR DUS AND RED LIGHT AND TAMERA MENDOZA 34YO OF NAPOLEON CITED FOR WRONGFUL ENTRUSTMENT
NPD25-07231	09/24/25 17:48:47	MICHIGAN AV	ASSIST, GENERAL	
NPD25-07232	09/24/25 18:11:18	SCOTT ST	FOLLOW UP	
NPD25-07233	09/24/25 18:17:39	HIGH ST	ANIMAL	WARNED FOR DOG ON THE LOOSE
NPD25-07236	09/24/25 19:25:12	WOOD DR	MISC INFO	

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-07237	09/24/25 19:54:46	OAKWOOD AV	ASSIST, GENERAL	
NPD25-07238	09/24/25 19:54:52	OAKWOOD AV	CHECK PTL	UNABLE TO LOCATE
NPD25-07240	09/24/25 21:21:45	W RIVERVIEW AV	CHECK PTL	
NPD25-07241	09/24/25 21:38:59	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP; FORGERY; NARCOTICS; RESISTING ARREST; SEARCH CONSENT; WARRANT	WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, DANNY DUNBAR 26 YO OF TOLEDO ARRESTED FOR OBSTRUCTION AND DRUG PARAPHERNALIA, BRANDON WHALEN 28 YO OF HOLLAND ARRESTED FOR OBSTRUCTION, DRUG PARAPHERNALIA AND RESISTING ARREST
NPD25-07242	09/24/25 23:09:27	PARK ST	ASSIST, GENERAL	
NPD25-07243	09/24/25 23:58:40	INDEPENDENCE DR	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-07244	09/25/25 00:21:06	SCOTT ST	DIS CONDUCT; WARRANT	KEVIN MCCOY 43 YO OF DEFIANCE ARRESTED ON DEFIANCE SO WARRANT, TAKEN TO CCNO
NPD25-07245	09/25/25 01:22:35	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-07246	09/25/25 01:25:56	INDEPENDENCE DR	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-07247	09/25/25 02:50:09	E FRONT ST	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-07248	09/25/25 04:00:13	GLENWOOD AV	ASSIST, GENERAL	HCSO
NPD25-07249	09/25/25 04:20:08	GLEN ARBORS DR	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-07250	09/25/25 05:11:19	W CLINTON ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING FOR TWO HEADLIGHTS REQ
NPD25-07251	09/25/25 05:21:34	AMERICAN RD	DIS CONDUCT	WARNING ISSUED FOR DISORDERLY

Total Records: 33